[Commending Tom Mogensen]

2

3

4

5

6 7

8 9

10

11 12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21 22 23

24

25

COMMENDING SAN FRANCISCO MURALIST TOM MOGENSEN FOR HIS

EXTRAORDINARY WORK ON THE LARGE MURALS DISPLAYED AT PACIFIC BELL PARK AND ON OTHER MURALS THROUGHOUT THE STATE.

WHEREAS. Tom Mogensen was born in San Mateo County and has been a San Francisco resident since 1975, currently residing in Noe Valley; and

WHEREAS, Tom is a talented muralist who has been commissioned to produce artwork for many Bay Area organizations, including Bank of America, Kaiser Hospitals, Oracle, Montgomery Asset Management, Lindsey Museum, and Macy's; and

WHEREAS, Tom's first mural was commissioned by the Western Pacific Railroad in 1977 and subsequently donated to the Railroad Museum in Sacramento in 1984; and

WHEREAS, Tom was recently commissioned by the San Francisco Giants to create six large murals for display at Pac Bell Park, depicting the energy and action of baseball; and

WHEREAS These murals, along with his other work, have delighted children, families, and baseball fans alike, and will continue to do so for thousands of City residents and visitors in the future;

WHEREAS, Tom currently shares his craft with participants in the 1998 Memorial Charles G. Farr Drawing Class, which has been meeting in San Francisco for over 30 years; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends San Francisco Muralist Tom Mogensen for his extraordinary work on the large murals displayed at Pacific Bell Park and on other murals throughout the state.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

000707

Date Passed:

Resolution commending San Francisco Muralist Tom Mogensen for his extraordinary work on the large murals displayed at Pacific Bell Park and on other murals throughout the state.

April 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki Absent: 1 - Yee File No. 000707

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY - 5 2000

**Date Approved**